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Prestidigitator C 15.11 14.10 20.07 16.79 18.03 16.62 168.771 15.39 16.38 20.46 15.821
Santa Fe River Stan W 18.87 20.52 18.00 16.62 19.43 18.04 183.932 16.44 19.25 19.03 17.731
Sage Chick C2 19.69 16.39 25.14 17.97 20.32 17.40 186.163 16.66 16.77 17.94 17.881
Slick McClade BW 19.85 16.39 18.21 18.34 22.79 22.41 194.024 16.44 20.65 19.88 19.061
Blackhawk Henry BW 20.15 16.66 18.88 23.88 21.03 18.76 195.085 16.74 18.26 22.39 18.332
Roughneck Rod W 18.52 14.77 18.16 16.02 24.57 21.26 196.196 17.46 17.55 19.81 28.072
James Samuel Pike W 17.62 21.32 21.11 18.37 22.24 17.42 196.307 17.38 18.87 22.92 19.053
Cowboy Junky 49 21.56 16.95 19.26 20.85 25.58 24.12 204.898 18.15 18.07 21.58 18.771
Two Gun Tuco C 30.23 22.57 20.55 18.27 21.36 19.32 208.979 18.60 18.71 20.31 19.052
Wabash Valley Slim W 22.20 17.19 21.76 21.83 23.79 20.73 208.9710 20.46 19.11 22.27 19.634
Shamrock Sadie L49 21.77 17.73 22.90 22.66 26.65 20.55 211.9011 18.93 18.80 22.47 19.441
Christian Mortician W 22.36 15.32 21.92 21.10 24.87 20.58 212.8512 18.02 24.58 19.90 24.205
Delta Glen 49 21.84 17.22 21.19 23.30 24.81 23.94 217.0713 20.36 21.28 22.16 20.972
Fast Eddie S 19.56 17.64 22.76 26.27 22.26 23.15 220.2414 26.49 19.10 23.79 19.221
Cumberland Drifter 49 22.91 18.57 21.86 22.23 24.55 25.87 222.3915 20.14 20.67 21.71 23.883
Slick's Sharpshooter C2 20.33 18.16 20.55 25.42 30.11 32.33 224.5516 17.34 20.05 20.48 19.782
Harman Hammer C 22.70 18.92 22.12 22.51 24.03 22.78 226.6617 19.06 21.21 30.39 22.943
Linden Kid C 23.70 18.56 26.89 22.23 25.09 25.65 227.4918 16.99 19.75 20.63 28.004
Arcadia Outlaw W 23.90 16.90 38.64 18.75 20.86 24.43 228.1619 17.30 21.87 24.00 21.516
Angus McNasty 49 22.46 17.06 25.04 27.06 24.66 23.80 233.2420 20.11 20.18 28.79 24.084
Copperhead Joe BW 19.81 17.73 25.61 19.63 26.10 26.17 233.4021 17.28 25.38 25.08 30.613
Cardboard Cowboy C 21.10 21.23 21.36 25.27 25.03 25.78 233.9722 21.79 23.34 27.89 21.185
Aint Dunit FC 23.02 23.06 22.56 26.61 25.22 22.16 234.1223 26.19 20.42 23.88 21.001
Kid Ray 49 32.22 23.01 23.78 23.62 25.00 21.15 237.1424 20.14 21.66 24.89 21.675
South Buffalo Slim S 22.07 25.31 27.10 22.31 26.07 25.04 239.3425 20.24 25.06 24.12 22.022
Dominator C 23.08 19.20 26.51 26.03 26.59 22.49 240.0326 22.65 24.42 24.49 24.576
Pious Player C2 22.15 21.61 24.15 22.90 34.24 19.98 240.9227 26.95 21.24 27.77 19.933
Sagebrush Kid 49 27.91 21.13 22.92 25.59 26.14 29.57 243.1228 19.81 22.21 23.98 23.866
Big Country W 24.39 25.87 22.58 24.37 27.62 24.19 245.1729 23.23 23.80 25.73 23.397
Coldin Callous C 28.13 20.03 26.12 23.08 27.00 24.79 246.0030 21.87 21.92 24.91 28.157
Shoulda Dun Gun SS 27.16 20.39 25.50 23.94 38.12 21.01 246.8331 20.62 24.17 24.13 21.791
Dusty Darryl 49 26.87 30.22 21.90 26.94 28.38 22.42 249.1732 19.56 22.32 28.45 22.117
Mean Gun Mark FC 23.64 21.23 32.72 28.87 28.01 25.40 249.2733 20.69 21.80 24.47 22.442
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WarrDogg 49 27.37 22.88 25.67 23.81 24.00 30.31 252.4234 18.61 27.25 22.19 30.338
Potshot Parker D 26.21 25.01 26.65 26.52 29.17 24.16 258.8635 24.36 25.00 27.42 24.361
Cypress Sun 49 23.42 21.64 35.34 29.84 28.56 24.55 260.4436 21.07 26.43 25.66 23.939
Rowdy Bishop 49 25.37 34.24 27.12 25.80 26.59 24.35 260.5937 25.78 22.50 25.80 23.0410
Bullhead Moody S 23.73 23.61 29.12 25.27 28.58 25.65 261.6538 21.39 33.45 25.47 25.383
Trail Bandit ES 25.03 25.74 22.51 25.04 28.31 24.99 262.7539 21.97 33.70 31.89 23.571
Silas Highland C 23.03 32.16 36.28 24.13 24.32 26.32 263.2840 25.45 24.52 23.70 23.378
Dutch Coroner CC 23.19 21.82 22.55 35.11 24.23 29.07 264.3941 33.92 21.43 21.79 31.281
Sue Render LW 23.46 23.02 24.10 29.39 35.66 30.43 266.2742 25.43 25.21 27.52 22.051
Red Cavanaugh S 27.15 22.43 25.80 26.53 35.72 24.30 267.3743 21.64 27.11 28.13 28.564
River Banks 49 29.52 15.89 20.65 42.62 28.65 39.77 268.7544 20.55 20.23 27.99 22.8811
Renegade Roper LW 24.69 23.77 22.74 25.82 29.66 23.17 269.6645 38.56 30.51 26.69 24.052
Deadeye Poncho 49 22.83 21.65 27.40 30.22 32.58 30.66 270.3146 23.54 29.01 28.24 24.1812
Dixie Pistols BWL 31.49 22.38 28.43 28.42 30.55 26.18 270.8047 23.06 26.35 28.77 25.171
Knot Hardly Dunn BW 23.16 21.12 23.98 35.01 26.11 34.24 271.5448 19.79 28.55 35.16 24.424
Rowdy Bill ES 25.84 26.49 25.08 30.26 28.17 25.56 271.9449 24.11 27.39 28.00 31.042
Confederate Colt FCD 26.10 22.51 27.59 28.05 33.58 30.10 272.4250 23.71 25.54 30.97 24.271
Strider W 37.00 20.46 32.68 29.37 23.37 26.97 273.0751 19.08 27.64 24.27 32.238
Hawkeye Gin C2 31.88 24.03 27.15 25.67 32.14 25.47 274.1652 25.78 26.21 29.25 26.584
Pineywoods Jim ES 37.13 21.48 22.58 30.53 27.82 32.21 276.3753 24.23 23.64 28.32 28.433
Kid Romeo SS 30.77 23.39 30.31 30.13 31.28 24.19 277.4454 26.30 25.36 28.81 26.902
Cuban Crisis W 22.50 16.58 25.09 24.52 22.42 48.12 277.5755 29.01 25.33 39.82 24.189
Darby CB 27.09 27.07 32.06 28.67 28.41 28.03 278.2956 22.68 24.92 29.64 29.721
Bad Hombre SS 25.47 28.56 24.95 29.05 39.61 29.91 278.5557 22.69 24.68 28.77 24.863
Boaz FCG 26.89 19.39 33.02 28.13 34.67 41.02 279.3958 24.97 24.86 24.26 22.181
Pappy Lafitte 49 42.08 24.44 33.68 27.50 25.51 31.04 280.6559 20.50 24.22 26.09 25.5913
Deadly 
Sharpshooter

GFS 25.55 20.58 24.55 35.96 28.75 29.41 281.8360 29.59 27.35 35.51 24.581
Big Whiskey 49 24.51 17.89 22.09 23.36 28.08 31.92 282.0561 28.68 51.75 26.43 27.3414
Rock'n Rob S 22.39 23.43 25.12 33.55 28.68 45.13 284.9362 31.18 27.12 23.86 24.475
Purly SS 27.52 19.83 28.31 27.22 43.70 37.10 285.2863 23.14 28.64 24.21 25.614
Carolina Girl LW 29.15 23.71 25.04 27.39 35.10 31.36 285.9064 24.31 26.76 35.31 27.773
Doc Bard Parker 49 27.14 26.09 26.58 35.09 29.10 32.98 287.6465 26.64 26.00 33.07 24.9515
Cheatin' Chamberlin FCD 28.52 25.57 30.33 28.75 31.71 32.51 288.2966 25.68 26.92 30.26 28.042
Tornado Tony S 25.45 25.07 25.55 26.69 33.72 33.24 288.4967 30.89 31.08 31.10 25.706
Amaduelist SSD 24.87 29.60 35.63 27.83 28.71 25.77 288.8768 30.88 28.46 30.15 26.971
Pig Iron Lane FC 25.92 22.36 25.03 26.82 41.71 31.37 290.3869 24.30 33.24 32.12 27.513
Jeremiah Longknife BW 25.29 21.61 27.54 28.46 66.31 24.15 291.7970 22.44 26.88 24.47 24.645
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Kalamity Kae YG 35.37 20.75 34.21 24.97 36.75 35.49 292.3571 22.61 23.93 31.41 26.861
Desperado Dale S 26.76 39.46 28.09 26.08 28.38 32.61 292.9072 22.56 23.44 26.92 38.607
Pants A Fire Meyer C 37.02 28.43 41.18 40.03 39.89 24.03 293.2873 20.38 19.76 21.61 20.959
Phantom Rider B 27.65 25.68 28.58 27.85 48.53 23.80 293.4574 24.75 29.31 32.18 25.121
Fire N Fallback FCG 26.33 28.05 26.70 29.51 39.54 41.98 294.3975 23.04 27.40 27.00 24.842
Most Wanted 49 29.19 46.98 26.25 22.17 33.77 27.34 295.0076 25.29 23.87 22.70 37.4416
Doc IronHorse C 32.05 22.58 26.96 34.89 31.80 28.03 295.1577 22.75 29.59 35.25 31.2510
Boben Weev ES 31.40 23.58 27.09 28.54 33.16 28.50 295.5078 25.16 28.12 31.30 38.654
Big Six Henderson CC 30.14 23.69 27.17 27.30 27.35 46.13 295.6479 23.86 30.82 32.86 26.322
Dodge City Dixie BWL 30.82 31.27 30.54 26.89 33.57 26.48 295.7380 27.88 30.52 31.73 26.032
R.P. Slim YG 28.78 21.28 29.32 41.64 30.48 29.03 296.6681 25.41 22.65 42.25 25.822
May Eye Rider LW 28.43 29.99 28.14 27.79 33.20 28.28 296.7982 30.14 26.77 35.94 28.114
Cheyenne 
Culpepper

AAC 35.98 45.14 24.03 29.72 29.19 25.90 297.7383 38.24 23.88 24.33 21.321
Vaquero Dan SS 26.08 25.36 32.48 29.09 31.31 32.05 297.8584 25.94 30.82 34.16 30.565
Cypress Sam GFS 24.62 23.49 30.06 31.92 31.98 27.20 298.3685 23.88 39.70 40.89 24.622
Krazy Kajun FC 27.48 23.22 39.40 30.13 33.70 28.42 302.4386 26.56 34.15 27.54 31.834
Rider in the Sky ES 38.56 25.38 27.54 28.85 36.11 32.37 303.0987 26.15 27.65 30.92 29.565
Iron Maiden LD 28.65 26.80 28.76 28.85 33.53 31.71 307.7788 28.85 30.87 36.10 33.651
Jeff Shelleen 49 22.13 19.45 26.52 26.25 30.43 31.78 307.9489 23.81 73.45 33.84 20.2817
No Limit SD 38.41 24.65 32.42 29.73 35.53 30.21 308.7390 26.19 33.14 30.59 27.861
Deadeye Bob CB 28.91 28.32 32.80 29.99 33.38 35.59 310.0091 31.08 29.43 33.30 27.202
Hawkeye Kid D 28.62 26.15 30.82 34.69 47.67 29.57 310.2692 25.06 26.60 32.55 28.532
Texas Jack McCoy SD 34.11 24.58 29.52 32.32 30.53 50.21 310.9293 23.18 28.24 31.96 26.272
Tennessee Tombstone O 37.22 25.12 24.95 37.29 31.61 31.01 311.5094 29.94 31.46 30.39 32.511
Bo Dacious GF 27.65 29.99 28.17 30.57 41.45 25.12 311.6695 33.29 38.71 28.52 28.191
Coffin Sam SSD 30.01 27.09 29.34 31.10 35.35 43.60 312.4096 26.09 29.11 31.77 28.942
Navajo Kid FC 27.40 28.03 26.69 38.23 33.43 27.44 313.3797 30.51 42.08 34.74 24.825
Moog C 30.80 27.64 29.07 31.86 33.14 29.09 313.6798 27.99 30.36 43.48 30.2411
Huckleberry Mike C 29.20 25.14 39.24 28.70 31.58 27.46 315.2299 22.68 25.19 38.35 47.6812
Polecat CB 29.67 35.31 41.08 30.58 37.77 28.64 317.32100 22.88 32.92 30.94 27.533
McKenzie River Drifter ES 68.17 28.84 29.33 30.41 29.83 27.22 317.47101 24.61 23.53 29.22 26.316
Snuffy Dave Edwards ES 33.43 25.96 38.75 31.78 37.01 30.28 317.63102 26.48 31.63 32.55 29.767
Don Desperado S 26.96 20.74 26.05 42.58 34.93 48.94 318.58103 20.35 23.26 25.59 49.188
Cassalong Hopidy AAC 30.92 25.20 25.95 31.16 36.19 34.21 319.49104 27.55 34.46 34.11 39.742
Ramblin Royce SS 30.49 27.04 29.19 31.49 39.16 39.63 320.56105 30.56 29.31 31.95 31.746
Rocky Creek 
Shooter

W 34.02 21.40 27.95 26.36 26.88 52.94 321.22106 23.94 24.59 59.27 23.8710
Tom Payne CC 28.62 27.57 32.00 45.39 33.15 29.39 321.27107 27.22 36.81 31.29 29.833
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Roscoe R Ranger SS 42.02 40.62 29.32 32.08 29.32 29.59 321.75108 36.82 25.49 30.80 25.697
Annabelle Bransford LS 33.10 26.88 33.10 34.44 37.09 31.28 322.01109 27.71 32.54 34.60 31.271
Velvet Sheath LW 33.40 26.76 35.71 29.87 38.54 38.39 324.14110 29.60 31.29 29.24 31.345
Charlie Covington S 29.86 21.90 33.48 50.91 29.61 36.17 325.05111 30.81 31.13 31.63 29.559
N.A. Custer GFS 31.22 27.57 31.55 32.85 40.22 34.51 325.63112 27.67 37.60 29.40 33.043
Pecos Pav SD 27.94 25.03 37.87 33.35 30.52 44.54 327.07113 28.73 27.81 32.14 39.143
Wyatt GFS 35.69 26.91 30.24 35.54 42.48 31.16 328.27114 37.34 29.93 31.20 27.784
Laredo Lou ES 29.41 24.92 38.74 33.49 34.30 36.08 329.66115 30.06 35.06 35.58 32.028
Little Man B 32.51 35.50 31.13 35.47 33.85 36.53 330.52116 33.57 27.59 31.68 32.692
Kid Nama LSS 39.91 23.00 38.03 26.79 30.97 42.08 331.44117 27.26 28.09 32.67 42.641
Mt Zion Yellowboy CC 28.29 25.62 28.35 30.70 37.05 42.87 333.57118 37.48 31.84 41.35 30.024
Will Killigan GF 32.20 27.25 29.12 35.70 35.97 33.68 334.87119 37.99 28.37 34.86 39.732
Sunflower Kid D 33.44 27.16 33.21 31.74 38.66 32.88 335.44120 38.21 30.93 36.96 32.253
Ranger John Paxton CB 32.45 29.25 32.93 32.70 36.76 31.98 335.67121 29.68 30.65 49.07 30.204
Appalachian Alan FCD 28.51 40.33 36.61 36.65 44.82 29.97 336.41122 26.33 29.55 30.55 33.093
Kearney Kid C 32.96 27.05 44.85 34.51 39.67 30.34 336.85123 34.79 29.36 33.77 29.5513
Dungannon Gunner 49 32.14 24.63 30.57 41.22 40.91 38.08 337.68124 28.15 28.12 39.96 33.9018
Daybreaker FC 35.29 29.79 29.60 43.36 39.98 36.77 338.22125 33.60 28.00 31.46 30.376
Hattori Hanzo 49 34.70 27.45 39.45 39.48 36.12 34.90 338.67126 28.67 30.51 34.23 33.1619
Witch Doctor LFC 34.50 29.72 30.37 33.29 45.14 33.62 339.11127 28.26 34.79 33.14 36.281
Colonel Dan SS 31.19 30.86 42.69 35.59 35.25 36.75 339.59128 29.82 33.14 34.42 29.888
RJ Ricochet S 28.03 26.46 42.45 35.25 33.45 37.80 343.37129 53.86 25.90 31.92 28.2510
Chancey Lady GD 34.64 30.70 33.52 35.32 43.41 33.23 343.86130 27.63 32.79 36.80 35.821
Medicine Bow GFS 33.46 40.55 32.90 34.89 38.59 38.97 344.03131 37.00 28.41 29.74 29.525
Ridgeback Jack SS 31.12 36.24 42.29 29.97 38.44 33.48 345.27132 35.16 35.96 32.35 30.269
Loco Linda BWL 40.92 28.84 41.81 32.98 44.01 32.26 345.44133 26.88 32.85 34.47 30.423
Waimea O 30.88 27.77 28.13 31.55 41.66 43.51 346.56134 28.13 46.88 35.58 32.472
Bonfire LG 37.14 32.40 34.91 33.79 37.77 39.26 350.59135 28.52 35.10 36.99 34.711
Tampa Flash D 35.04 32.79 35.26 41.64 35.95 32.12 351.19136 32.39 37.72 39.30 28.984
Kid Harrison S 41.41 32.84 34.40 34.25 38.16 41.42 351.44137 30.03 29.43 34.84 34.6611
Deadwood Woody CC 31.41 29.58 37.64 39.40 31.66 47.26 351.57138 33.42 34.59 35.53 31.085
Marshal Troop BW 44.13 24.24 28.26 36.40 33.32 34.86 351.64139 35.21 26.44 60.48 28.306
Jack Chauncey BW 38.95 29.80 39.94 32.54 37.18 44.17 351.78140 35.05 29.07 34.50 30.587
Smokin Joe C 30.36 28.90 36.25 32.68 36.40 32.05 352.60141 46.92 32.91 43.48 32.6514
Savannah Belle LS 40.29 31.25 33.44 36.60 44.98 33.74 353.72142 32.60 33.15 36.42 31.252
Ace Hanlon ES 32.04 28.53 38.99 36.45 37.57 32.08 354.21143 32.96 43.00 35.34 37.259
Stoney Jackson SSD 28.48 39.33 29.46 30.61 36.32 34.53 355.30144 30.64 29.75 39.23 56.953
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Pard Pickett SSD 35.69 32.38 38.37 37.10 38.57 36.48 356.65145 32.86 33.89 35.90 35.414
Yazoo City Gal O 29.99 30.74 34.30 40.81 39.31 44.33 356.93146 29.89 36.41 40.54 30.613
Sassy Teton Lady LS 31.59 34.96 36.47 31.94 49.26 39.16 357.76147 30.33 35.87 33.58 34.603
Dang It Dan AAC 28.45 18.61 24.50 22.59 26.02 21.92 357.79148 19.66 23.34 150.00 22.703
Outlaw Gun SS 29.68 30.13 35.08 37.07 35.27 48.33 358.58149 26.26 41.31 32.01 43.4410
Lightload ES 33.16 31.79 33.78 30.54 38.01 34.31 359.04150 32.46 34.50 45.96 44.5310
Horrace E Rider CC 31.69 33.25 41.96 32.73 36.44 35.09 359.83151 36.81 37.85 34.24 39.776
Miss Weev LG 32.19 31.59 32.47 47.85 42.84 34.12 359.86152 28.63 35.79 45.29 29.092
Larry Earp O 32.96 29.62 26.10 41.40 36.26 41.84 360.59153 37.37 32.05 34.90 48.094
Pale Ale Rider D 37.66 30.09 28.88 33.35 40.98 35.50 361.98154 37.87 26.52 43.26 47.875
Pearly R MaTeeth BWL 47.32 29.90 32.92 36.35 36.26 39.36 362.20155 33.68 31.37 44.47 30.574
Hollifer A Dollar FCD 49.05 41.29 35.42 35.32 37.17 42.28 362.34156 27.55 30.49 34.03 29.744
Chicken Scratch GF 41.32 25.41 30.94 49.29 41.33 32.33 364.94157 26.80 41.53 34.88 41.113
Charlie Concho GFS 33.16 32.33 34.43 41.32 38.99 40.34 364.95158 41.15 34.64 36.66 31.936
Scrub Oak Willie SSD 30.15 28.85 33.14 31.67 33.25 38.11 365.34159 36.15 32.77 50.44 50.815
Gun Dawg CB 38.37 26.51 62.06 40.53 43.02 31.02 371.70160 31.86 31.42 36.22 30.695
Two Step Net LSS 39.80 29.89 31.12 33.51 49.83 32.55 372.29161 48.95 33.06 33.61 39.972
Doc Kilpatrick FC 30.80 26.61 33.15 31.93 34.97 28.95 372.48162 31.50 81.87 39.69 33.017
Dynamite Deed L49 33.43 25.73 36.72 60.96 41.81 48.50 378.55163 36.06 34.23 32.73 28.382
Charlie Two Feathers SS 32.97 33.03 36.76 40.88 42.72 49.29 378.63164 44.54 31.14 35.78 31.5211
Ramblin Rider C2 37.42 35.05 35.77 35.10 47.19 36.66 378.97165 48.37 30.90 36.19 36.325
Capt Wild Willy McDonald 49 26.16 24.15 32.26 62.30 45.72 44.30 381.59166 33.22 30.00 54.81 28.6720
Lucky Jake SSD 32.68 30.56 42.93 37.58 41.91 38.18 386.75167 45.33 33.43 45.77 38.386
Macinaw GF 36.46 39.64 34.01 47.00 41.93 35.06 388.22168 44.56 35.13 42.42 32.014
Major M.D. Driver D 42.48 41.13 37.73 43.64 45.05 32.12 389.38169 33.80 42.71 37.04 33.686
Johnny The Kid ES 31.13 35.54 33.94 47.70 39.93 46.67 391.97170 33.81 41.23 43.35 38.6711
Little Dead Drewzter 49 38.95 34.60 47.09 38.03 43.28 37.14 392.15171 34.95 36.23 49.25 32.6321
Bulldog Jackson W 34.87 34.37 49.52 53.70 45.99 36.70 393.05172 34.64 30.61 40.79 31.8611
Reno Mustang GFS 31.05 29.21 75.85 36.02 42.50 32.33 393.28173 43.44 33.62 36.98 32.287
John Wesley Heartless BW 36.21 29.86 32.05 51.73 35.85 49.67 395.21174 38.95 32.87 51.84 36.188
Kingfish Dave D 44.58 26.17 32.56 49.13 57.46 40.59 396.97175 39.16 34.28 34.24 38.807
Kanada Girl L49 26.82 36.78 42.01 37.98 45.15 66.87 400.05176 33.96 27.91 50.50 32.073
Buckskin Barb LSS 38.74 50.82 33.95 35.68 53.12 32.39 401.48177 30.67 52.43 34.40 39.283
Amarillo Rattler F 37.72 44.15 51.08 43.08 49.43 36.35 403.37178 31.67 35.35 38.60 35.941
R.J. Rust SSD 34.59 31.80 32.39 41.44 48.73 49.73 404.38179 35.44 41.81 39.55 48.907
Professor Cubby Bear D 37.00 32.71 41.25 38.03 44.69 37.71 405.56180 38.18 45.24 44.22 46.538
Lady Rimfire BWL 44.16 35.74 44.55 56.92 45.71 38.66 407.03181 30.14 44.56 35.61 30.985
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Final

Badlands Barry CB 37.67 29.35 42.97 54.27 53.50 34.31 407.38182 30.61 41.00 48.06 35.646
Mt Zion Gypsie LD 36.83 32.65 38.74 65.73 47.84 31.21 409.34183 32.87 37.04 41.91 44.522
Misfire Mordecal 49 40.18 39.18 37.37 37.08 44.70 43.15 409.79184 33.75 53.69 45.12 35.5722
Sheriff Charlie SSD 37.03 32.91 42.50 40.12 44.48 49.14 409.81185 37.96 36.67 42.70 46.308
Judge'm All Duncan FCG 37.51 37.23 34.73 41.36 54.69 44.55 410.14186 35.92 39.16 42.91 42.083
Scarlett Darlin' BWL 51.25 43.44 44.00 40.23 52.54 43.12 410.14187 30.87 35.33 36.18 33.186
River Rat Randy ES 29.45 94.33 24.67 74.92 40.92 26.70 410.74188 41.73 27.50 26.58 23.9412
Ennah Tizzy LS 42.39 36.00 39.57 46.76 47.27 42.90 412.38189 34.86 36.10 48.36 38.174
Millside Mike FC 52.00 35.58 40.20 32.84 48.50 38.53 412.57190 31.05 42.22 53.65 38.008
Garnet Gal LS 31.58 55.56 52.38 35.37 41.66 41.63 413.28191 35.06 33.05 42.05 44.945
Cody Witt GFS 35.03 32.54 45.80 36.92 46.66 56.88 416.89192 42.61 30.55 53.32 36.588
Outlaw Ike SS 50.88 29.08 31.72 44.68 48.69 47.87 418.29193 38.11 44.07 40.78 42.4112
Doom's Darlin LS 35.05 32.99 36.78 39.14 57.16 40.42 418.43194 35.66 35.64 56.55 49.046
Quicksdraw Connie LS 44.31 34.85 39.88 37.00 41.37 37.82 420.09195 61.60 49.08 31.99 42.197
Gypsy Rider C 46.59 38.92 41.02 47.16 54.97 40.01 420.51196 34.63 37.94 41.78 37.4915
Mean Mary LG 46.00 33.12 38.48 42.11 54.58 40.38 422.91197 41.30 45.90 41.51 39.533
Wild Otter GF 37.11 33.72 59.39 42.09 47.31 50.43 424.13198 35.56 38.46 44.74 35.325
Tin Star John 49 30.21 22.39 30.00 27.78 32.40 82.50 425.26199 45.01 74.63 36.45 43.8923
Yadkin Hawks SS 39.29 45.83 39.81 48.81 48.36 39.43 426.95200 47.55 40.08 40.76 37.0313
Buckshot Baby LG 49.79 50.70 39.54 47.17 54.22 37.87 428.30201 32.23 42.43 36.93 37.424
Starr Fire L49 36.46 36.37 45.03 35.86 51.40 63.15 429.42202 38.06 38.23 46.49 38.374
Sidekick Chick LG 45.58 35.92 44.28 54.18 63.89 37.36 430.58203 31.41 36.19 43.39 38.385
Pearl C2 42.82 38.07 46.66 39.12 52.07 48.01 431.22204 36.28 51.41 38.76 38.026
Titus A Gnatsass AAC 41.14 28.48 32.07 30.96 44.25 66.26 433.50205 45.79 30.76 68.03 45.764
Doc in the Box GF 37.10 43.68 49.28 44.11 49.48 40.22 433.59206 34.22 47.40 43.02 45.086
Major Mishap GFS 44.49 46.72 62.77 41.56 43.31 45.96 433.65207 34.89 35.04 42.91 36.009
Alabama Coot Gibson SSD 43.62 40.52 43.25 41.24 47.87 49.28 434.06208 39.63 40.23 46.55 41.879
Wyoming Schoolmarm BWL 34.63 34.13 36.29 43.71 44.52 55.73 434.06209 52.01 41.86 50.10 41.087
Union Belle LS 51.06 32.25 45.54 43.27 50.88 37.94 434.46210 49.67 40.75 43.92 39.188
Penelope Petticoat C2 36.30 66.89 39.22 38.49 57.68 42.22 434.90211 37.24 43.49 39.21 34.167
Left Hand Dan GFS 33.19 33.46 41.29 42.08 49.13 52.48 435.64212 46.19 37.58 44.26 55.9810
Poinciana Pete SSD 42.43 37.14 47.44 48.61 47.16 44.98 435.95213 40.40 42.26 44.27 41.2610
Purdy Sharp LS 41.93 33.05 44.98 40.57 54.27 40.31 436.50214 54.27 46.57 41.40 39.159
Miss Bo BWL 48.92 35.27 42.36 38.53 45.68 56.32 438.05215 35.51 51.91 49.13 34.428
Hunter Sam SSD 59.41 39.42 44.03 46.43 45.99 42.05 438.99216 36.65 42.01 45.22 37.7811
Jersey Sue LD 40.93 36.43 48.87 55.57 44.70 44.21 440.13217 38.48 37.40 48.39 45.153
Dead Lakes Walker ES 33.73 45.38 59.21 52.32 38.84 37.16 440.29218 48.20 40.63 47.43 37.3913
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Johnny Max FCG 40.29 36.32 55.98 51.46 53.52 45.25 444.36219 31.80 40.87 48.50 40.374
One I Mike SS 40.09 41.66 52.65 64.00 42.82 46.72 444.44220 31.49 49.72 36.78 38.5114
General Lee 
Smokey

FC 33.39 30.44 29.16 34.17 32.01 30.64 444.45221 160.00 25.80 41.51 27.339
Goliath SSD 44.14 35.88 44.41 54.49 39.41 58.83 445.04222 34.27 36.13 40.50 56.9812
George Silver CB 57.44 31.87 50.88 44.60 44.89 52.12 448.02223 35.13 51.49 40.01 39.597
Tazzmainian Kid 49 26.32 25.81 48.16 42.60 31.31 160.00 448.73224 30.69 29.36 31.38 23.1024
Tac Hammer LS 43.31 28.83 45.16 38.07 56.02 77.95 449.04225 41.97 37.02 46.62 34.0910
Connecticut Yankee ES 40.79 37.55 52.39 44.88 46.36 53.64 451.98226 39.93 45.06 47.05 44.3314
Morning Glory L49 48.65 33.36 41.66 43.49 46.61 48.48 454.36227 39.39 45.14 43.99 63.595
Fowl Lady LW 45.94 38.66 49.01 44.37 49.67 41.12 455.51228 47.76 42.19 49.83 46.966
Sammy Jo LFC 45.63 38.26 60.95 43.69 54.95 47.29 460.34229 42.77 37.99 46.63 42.182
Georgia Slick GFS 38.50 50.68 54.87 44.25 43.84 75.11 463.19230 34.93 43.29 46.14 31.5811
Dal Sackett SSD 72.36 34.98 56.50 40.35 50.96 47.93 463.83231 39.18 37.00 44.99 39.5813
Silver Buck Chuck SSD 36.15 55.75 37.89 41.37 42.44 73.35 466.09232 35.82 47.61 55.64 40.0714
Gabby CB 48.57 33.61 75.61 47.45 45.45 43.15 466.18233 49.53 34.55 48.54 39.728
Cowford Kid SD 38.46 34.69 41.67 43.03 46.02 68.08 470.06234 39.29 50.12 56.98 51.724
Big Bore John FCG 41.80 47.18 45.69 45.75 51.26 67.37 471.73235 37.14 36.71 44.84 53.995
Lake City Kid S 41.79 46.57 46.28 49.06 62.40 47.38 474.01236 44.12 41.92 50.32 44.1712
Deputy Spencer Hawk 49 52.46 48.84 49.23 37.12 56.64 57.34 474.82237 38.30 42.57 40.39 51.9325
Fannie Kicker BWL 40.12 42.90 63.61 52.40 46.64 56.60 475.36238 44.99 41.53 48.61 37.969
Doc J.H. Hucklebury F 48.64 37.95 52.58 70.64 56.48 35.21 475.81239 36.44 47.48 47.24 43.152
Hogtown Huckleberry 49 35.42 33.35 39.10 38.33 38.83 40.44 481.45240 31.51 39.73 150.00 34.7426
Smokin Jersey Joe W 55.05 33.85 39.41 62.29 49.13 63.84 481.67241 40.80 49.57 46.35 41.3812
Smiley Jim Rich CB 43.09 39.82 48.89 48.30 49.67 62.35 483.25242 46.39 43.63 55.57 45.549
Foxy Filly C2 58.77 34.81 48.67 61.63 57.71 48.98 487.49243 43.54 42.62 53.09 37.678
Madame Moog LW 48.19 47.78 42.97 51.85 50.90 53.57 492.20244 51.57 60.33 48.85 36.197
Regulator Rude F 40.42 34.81 70.05 69.12 49.15 52.44 492.25245 33.57 49.98 49.08 43.633
Chance Ramsay FCG 43.57 37.34 51.99 63.20 82.82 39.64 499.58246 44.00 44.27 38.98 53.776
Dancin Duelist LD 50.59 49.68 62.50 45.26 58.71 52.83 502.55247 41.92 46.77 49.21 45.084
Brock Rock Hammer Edwar W 39.98 41.71 47.99 42.66 56.50 71.92 505.91248 39.02 64.04 45.39 56.7013
Cody Breaker ES 51.81 44.09 54.98 55.64 49.50 70.72 515.73249 41.68 45.89 57.71 43.7115
Lucky Jack Flynn W 30.93 29.62 41.71 37.30 160.00 41.51 520.55250 39.77 67.58 40.52 31.6114
Sheriff Calvin YG 53.05 49.60 56.49 76.65 59.93 55.49 520.98251 38.51 43.05 48.26 39.953
La Bella Dama Sans 
Merci

L49 57.40 47.89 52.13 57.45 64.06 63.80 527.63252 48.47 40.92 50.38 45.136
Tucker T. Fudpucker SS 65.61 47.49 45.95 39.88 55.77 46.23 532.31253 32.29 65.63 61.19 72.2715
Dr Slick LW 74.78 29.91 115.14 47.75 60.75 36.00 536.99254 50.33 42.52 43.17 36.648
Capt D SS 50.59 44.25 47.28 66.75 57.10 55.15 538.54255 58.32 54.96 54.46 49.6816
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Silver Blade Tracker SS 45.85 42.44 51.63 48.71 52.17 74.86 539.53256 51.42 57.86 61.65 52.9417
Swift Stoney SS 22.91 26.48 27.96 26.97 35.04 35.48 539.65257 30.57 282.78 29.08 22.3818
Pecos River Bob CB 58.87 55.85 49.36 42.06 56.99 76.92 543.17258 40.55 57.10 52.94 52.5310
Callalily LW 62.31 40.90 53.65 48.13 53.55 64.94 544.41259 47.01 50.10 54.69 69.139
Redstone Rider SSD 54.09 43.90 44.73 49.61 54.01 58.12 552.29260 42.11 50.70 106.13 48.8915
Beaver Creek Boy SSD 74.22 40.45 48.63 43.81 160.00 40.78 557.34261 34.66 38.24 35.83 40.7216
Slowpoke Steve SSD 44.54 43.20 46.35 49.62 160.00 43.26 567.56262 38.74 46.59 44.91 50.3517
Kay Sadeeya LFC 69.61 53.43 52.91 60.04 59.81 84.15 581.40263 60.81 46.25 48.92 45.473
Shadow Bay Johnny CC 43.75 34.99 49.12 45.90 47.75 40.34 593.43264 160.00 75.71 42.92 52.957
Miss Em Pineywoods GD 60.38 50.93 52.24 66.80 59.02 71.55 593.72265 64.15 59.01 62.48 47.162
Missouri Ma'am L49 51.87 49.48 51.00 61.50 68.11 87.85 599.63266 48.42 75.07 59.45 46.887
Kid Whiskey 49 77.62 49.87 65.23 40.70 160.00 48.26 603.44267 39.29 30.94 46.60 44.9327
Al B Shootin' B 52.25 76.72 61.38 71.59 78.88 64.96 613.20268 51.27 55.63 52.37 48.153
Jericho Jerry ES 75.04 60.10 84.53 57.77 59.88 66.61 614.80269 48.12 48.96 61.99 51.8016
Red Iron Bob SSD 50.71 50.25 56.20 69.04 64.49 70.67 622.31270 52.84 78.81 75.82 53.4818
Black Eyed Susie LW 57.42 83.18 88.95 64.85 69.83 55.06 622.71271 52.05 50.15 58.11 43.1110
Bestwood Carver SS 64.49 41.34 106.13 65.97 77.24 71.47 623.12272 49.22 54.73 48.22 44.3119
Eufaula Rifleman S 59.26 46.88 64.20 68.13 84.78 55.47 627.85273 61.07 78.03 60.22 49.8113
Bandana Barb LS 69.13 47.03 44.88 77.49 160.00 50.41 653.48274 43.15 44.35 63.67 53.3711
Semper Fi Cowboy CB 52.53 44.40 60.18 62.99 63.27 94.42 661.64275 59.72 64.25 97.18 62.7011
Beau Mustang C 64.55 50.33 74.75 68.95 44.47 101.30 687.06276 104.41 50.01 61.91 66.3816
Major Miss A Lot F 70.39 84.80 59.75 80.56 105.73 59.82 690.61277 52.62 50.60 68.10 58.244
Hairless GFS 32.90 28.21 40.73 347.39 45.79 41.68 705.60278 33.97 31.30 38.55 65.0812
Big Jim Hammond ES 64.71 50.39 70.36 83.76 95.69 67.69 720.53279 85.95 64.27 69.91 67.8017
Mowem Down Mike SS 64.26 52.43 46.31 109.61 131.02 52.48 750.98280 68.02 72.32 76.98 77.5520

Page 8

Ledge Lady LS 53.09 29.61 31.47 36.97 45.95 160.00 987.09160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00
Shanandoah Bandit S 150.00 150.00 150.00 31.30 40.55 29.96 830.60160.00 33.95 37.38 47.46
Gus SS 73.14 69.22 75.83 74.35 76.34 160.00 1,158.88160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00
Whiskey Creek Johnson O 32.29 36.23 35.04 62.12 30.49 160.00 986.17160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00
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2015 SASS FL State Championship

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Cowboy
Prestidigitator 15.11 14.10 20.07 16.79 18.03 16.62 168.771 15.39 16.38 20.46 15.821
Two Gun Tuco 30.23 22.57 20.55 18.27 21.36 19.32 208.972 18.60 18.71 20.31 19.059
Harman Hammer 22.70 18.92 22.12 22.51 24.03 22.78 226.663 19.06 21.21 30.39 22.9417
Linden Kid 23.70 18.56 26.89 22.23 25.09 25.65 227.494 16.99 19.75 20.63 28.0018
Cardboard Cowboy 21.10 21.23 21.36 25.27 25.03 25.78 233.975 21.79 23.34 27.89 21.1822
Dominator 23.08 19.20 26.51 26.03 26.59 22.49 240.036 22.65 24.42 24.49 24.5726
Coldin Callous 28.13 20.03 26.12 23.08 27.00 24.79 246.007 21.87 21.92 24.91 28.1530
Silas Highland 23.03 32.16 36.28 24.13 24.32 26.32 263.288 25.45 24.52 23.70 23.3740
Pants A Fire Meyer 37.02 28.43 41.18 40.03 39.89 24.03 293.289 20.38 19.76 21.61 20.9573
Doc IronHorse 32.05 22.58 26.96 34.89 31.80 28.03 295.1510 22.75 29.59 35.25 31.2577
Moog 30.80 27.64 29.07 31.86 33.14 29.09 313.6711 27.99 30.36 43.48 30.2498
Huckleberry Mike 29.20 25.14 39.24 28.70 31.58 27.46 315.2212 22.68 25.19 38.35 47.6899
Kearney Kid 32.96 27.05 44.85 34.51 39.67 30.34 336.8513 34.79 29.36 33.77 29.55123
Smokin Joe 30.36 28.90 36.25 32.68 36.40 32.05 352.6014 46.92 32.91 43.48 32.65141
Gypsy Rider 46.59 38.92 41.02 47.16 54.97 40.01 420.5115 34.63 37.94 41.78 37.49196
Beau Mustang 64.55 50.33 74.75 68.95 44.47 101.30 687.0616 104.41 50.01 61.91 66.38276

Category: Cowgirl
Sage Chick 19.69 16.39 25.14 17.97 20.32 17.40 186.161 16.66 16.77 17.94 17.883
Slick's Sharpshooter 20.33 18.16 20.55 25.42 30.11 32.33 224.552 17.34 20.05 20.48 19.7816
Pious Player 22.15 21.61 24.15 22.90 34.24 19.98 240.923 26.95 21.24 27.77 19.9327
Hawkeye Gin 31.88 24.03 27.15 25.67 32.14 25.47 274.164 25.78 26.21 29.25 26.5852
Ramblin Rider 37.42 35.05 35.77 35.10 47.19 36.66 378.975 48.37 30.90 36.19 36.32165
Pearl 42.82 38.07 46.66 39.12 52.07 48.01 431.226 36.28 51.41 38.76 38.02204
Penelope Petticoat 36.30 66.89 39.22 38.49 57.68 42.22 434.907 37.24 43.49 39.21 34.16211
Foxy Filly 58.77 34.81 48.67 61.63 57.71 48.98 487.498 43.54 42.62 53.09 37.67243

Category: Cattle Baron
Darby 27.09 27.07 32.06 28.67 28.41 28.03 278.291 22.68 24.92 29.64 29.7256
Deadeye Bob 28.91 28.32 32.80 29.99 33.38 35.59 310.002 31.08 29.43 33.30 27.2091
Polecat 29.67 35.31 41.08 30.58 37.77 28.64 317.323 22.88 32.92 30.94 27.53100
Ranger John Paxton 32.45 29.25 32.93 32.70 36.76 31.98 335.674 29.68 30.65 49.07 30.20121
Gun Dawg 38.37 26.51 62.06 40.53 43.02 31.02 371.705 31.86 31.42 36.22 30.69160
Badlands Barry 37.67 29.35 42.97 54.27 53.50 34.31 407.386 30.61 41.00 48.06 35.64182
George Silver 57.44 31.87 50.88 44.60 44.89 52.12 448.027 35.13 51.49 40.01 39.59223
Gabby 48.57 33.61 75.61 47.45 45.45 43.15 466.188 49.53 34.55 48.54 39.72233
Smiley Jim Rich 43.09 39.82 48.89 48.30 49.67 62.35 483.259 46.39 43.63 55.57 45.54242
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Pecos River Bob 58.87 55.85 49.36 42.06 56.99 76.92 543.1710 40.55 57.10 52.94 52.53258
Semper Fi Cowboy 52.53 44.40 60.18 62.99 63.27 94.42 661.6411 59.72 64.25 97.18 62.70275

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Boaz 26.89 19.39 33.02 28.13 34.67 41.02 279.391 24.97 24.86 24.26 22.1858
Fire N Fallback 26.33 28.05 26.70 29.51 39.54 41.98 294.392 23.04 27.40 27.00 24.8475
Judge'm All Duncan 37.51 37.23 34.73 41.36 54.69 44.55 410.143 35.92 39.16 42.91 42.08186
Johnny Max 40.29 36.32 55.98 51.46 53.52 45.25 444.364 31.80 40.87 48.50 40.37219
Big Bore John 41.80 47.18 45.69 45.75 51.26 67.37 471.735 37.14 36.71 44.84 53.99235
Chance Ramsay 43.57 37.34 51.99 63.20 82.82 39.64 499.586 44.00 44.27 38.98 53.77246

Category: Lady Wrangler
Sue Render 23.46 23.02 24.10 29.39 35.66 30.43 266.271 25.43 25.21 27.52 22.0542
Renegade Roper 24.69 23.77 22.74 25.82 29.66 23.17 269.662 38.56 30.51 26.69 24.0545
Carolina Girl 29.15 23.71 25.04 27.39 35.10 31.36 285.903 24.31 26.76 35.31 27.7764
May Eye Rider 28.43 29.99 28.14 27.79 33.20 28.28 296.794 30.14 26.77 35.94 28.1182
Velvet Sheath 33.40 26.76 35.71 29.87 38.54 38.39 324.145 29.60 31.29 29.24 31.34110
Fowl Lady 45.94 38.66 49.01 44.37 49.67 41.12 455.516 47.76 42.19 49.83 46.96228
Madame Moog 48.19 47.78 42.97 51.85 50.90 53.57 492.207 51.57 60.33 48.85 36.19244
Dr Slick 74.78 29.91 115.14 47.75 60.75 36.00 536.998 50.33 42.52 43.17 36.64254
Callalily 62.31 40.90 53.65 48.13 53.55 64.94 544.419 47.01 50.10 54.69 69.13259
Black Eyed Susie 57.42 83.18 88.95 64.85 69.83 55.06 622.7110 52.05 50.15 58.11 43.11271

Category: Outlaw
Tennessee Tombsto 37.22 25.12 24.95 37.29 31.61 31.01 311.501 29.94 31.46 30.39 32.5194
Waimea 30.88 27.77 28.13 31.55 41.66 43.51 346.562 28.13 46.88 35.58 32.47134
Yazoo City Gal 29.99 30.74 34.30 40.81 39.31 44.33 356.933 29.89 36.41 40.54 30.61146
Larry Earp 32.96 29.62 26.10 41.40 36.26 41.84 360.594 37.37 32.05 34.90 48.09153
Whiskey Creek John 32.29 36.23 35.04 62.12 30.49 160.00 986.17160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00

Category: Silver Senior Duelist
Amaduelist 24.87 29.60 35.63 27.83 28.71 25.77 288.871 30.88 28.46 30.15 26.9768
Coffin Sam 30.01 27.09 29.34 31.10 35.35 43.60 312.402 26.09 29.11 31.77 28.9496
Stoney Jackson 28.48 39.33 29.46 30.61 36.32 34.53 355.303 30.64 29.75 39.23 56.95144
Pard Pickett 35.69 32.38 38.37 37.10 38.57 36.48 356.654 32.86 33.89 35.90 35.41145
Scrub Oak Willie 30.15 28.85 33.14 31.67 33.25 38.11 365.345 36.15 32.77 50.44 50.81159
Lucky Jake 32.68 30.56 42.93 37.58 41.91 38.18 386.756 45.33 33.43 45.77 38.38167
R.J. Rust 34.59 31.80 32.39 41.44 48.73 49.73 404.387 35.44 41.81 39.55 48.90179
Sheriff Charlie 37.03 32.91 42.50 40.12 44.48 49.14 409.818 37.96 36.67 42.70 46.30185
Alabama Coot Gibso 43.62 40.52 43.25 41.24 47.87 49.28 434.069 39.63 40.23 46.55 41.87208
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Poinciana Pete 42.43 37.14 47.44 48.61 47.16 44.98 435.9510 40.40 42.26 44.27 41.26213
Hunter Sam 59.41 39.42 44.03 46.43 45.99 42.05 438.9911 36.65 42.01 45.22 37.78216
Goliath 44.14 35.88 44.41 54.49 39.41 58.83 445.0412 34.27 36.13 40.50 56.98222
Dal Sackett 72.36 34.98 56.50 40.35 50.96 47.93 463.8313 39.18 37.00 44.99 39.58231
Silver Buck Chuck 36.15 55.75 37.89 41.37 42.44 73.35 466.0914 35.82 47.61 55.64 40.07232
Redstone Rider 54.09 43.90 44.73 49.61 54.01 58.12 552.2915 42.11 50.70 106.13 48.89260
Beaver Creek Boy 74.22 40.45 48.63 43.81 160.00 40.78 557.3416 34.66 38.24 35.83 40.72261
Slowpoke Steve 44.54 43.20 46.35 49.62 160.00 43.26 567.5617 38.74 46.59 44.91 50.35262
Red Iron Bob 50.71 50.25 56.20 69.04 64.49 70.67 622.3118 52.84 78.81 75.82 53.48270

Category: Wrangler
Santa Fe River Stan 18.87 20.52 18.00 16.62 19.43 18.04 183.931 16.44 19.25 19.03 17.732
Roughneck Rod 18.52 14.77 18.16 16.02 24.57 21.26 196.192 17.46 17.55 19.81 28.076
James Samuel Pike 17.62 21.32 21.11 18.37 22.24 17.42 196.303 17.38 18.87 22.92 19.057
Wabash Valley Slim 22.20 17.19 21.76 21.83 23.79 20.73 208.974 20.46 19.11 22.27 19.6310
Christian Mortician 22.36 15.32 21.92 21.10 24.87 20.58 212.855 18.02 24.58 19.90 24.2012
Arcadia Outlaw 23.90 16.90 38.64 18.75 20.86 24.43 228.166 17.30 21.87 24.00 21.5119
Big Country 24.39 25.87 22.58 24.37 27.62 24.19 245.177 23.23 23.80 25.73 23.3929
Strider 37.00 20.46 32.68 29.37 23.37 26.97 273.078 19.08 27.64 24.27 32.2351
Cuban Crisis 22.50 16.58 25.09 24.52 22.42 48.12 277.579 29.01 25.33 39.82 24.1855
Rocky Creek Shoote 34.02 21.40 27.95 26.36 26.88 52.94 321.2210 23.94 24.59 59.27 23.87106
Bulldog Jackson 34.87 34.37 49.52 53.70 45.99 36.70 393.0511 34.64 30.61 40.79 31.86172
Smokin Jersey Joe 55.05 33.85 39.41 62.29 49.13 63.84 481.6712 40.80 49.57 46.35 41.38241
Brock Rock Hammer 39.98 41.71 47.99 42.66 56.50 71.92 505.9113 39.02 64.04 45.39 56.70248
Lucky Jack Flynn 30.93 29.62 41.71 37.30 160.00 41.51 520.5514 39.77 67.58 40.52 31.61250

Category: Young Gun
Kalamity Kae 35.37 20.75 34.21 24.97 36.75 35.49 292.351 22.61 23.93 31.41 26.8671
R.P. Slim 28.78 21.28 29.32 41.64 30.48 29.03 296.662 25.41 22.65 42.25 25.8281
Sheriff Calvin 53.05 49.60 56.49 76.65 59.93 55.49 520.983 38.51 43.05 48.26 39.95251

Category: All Around Cowboy
Cheyenne Culpepper 35.98 45.14 24.03 29.72 29.19 25.90 297.731 38.24 23.88 24.33 21.3283
Cassalong Hopidy 30.92 25.20 25.95 31.16 36.19 34.21 319.492 27.55 34.46 34.11 39.74104
Dang It Dan 28.45 18.61 24.50 22.59 26.02 21.92 357.793 19.66 23.34 150.00 22.70148
Titus A Gnatsass 41.14 28.48 32.07 30.96 44.25 66.26 433.504 45.79 30.76 68.03 45.76205

Category: Buckaroos
Phantom Rider 27.65 25.68 28.58 27.85 48.53 23.80 293.451 24.75 29.31 32.18 25.1274
Little Man 32.51 35.50 31.13 35.47 33.85 36.53 330.522 33.57 27.59 31.68 32.69116
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Al B Shootin' 52.25 76.72 61.38 71.59 78.88 64.96 613.203 51.27 55.63 52.37 48.15268

Category: Grande Dames
Chancey Lady 34.64 30.70 33.52 35.32 43.41 33.23 343.861 27.63 32.79 36.80 35.82130
Miss Em Pineywood 60.38 50.93 52.24 66.80 59.02 71.55 593.722 64.15 59.01 62.48 47.16265

Category: Elder Statesman
Trail Bandit 25.03 25.74 22.51 25.04 28.31 24.99 262.751 21.97 33.70 31.89 23.5739
Rowdy Bill 25.84 26.49 25.08 30.26 28.17 25.56 271.942 24.11 27.39 28.00 31.0449
Pineywoods Jim 37.13 21.48 22.58 30.53 27.82 32.21 276.373 24.23 23.64 28.32 28.4353
Boben Weev 31.40 23.58 27.09 28.54 33.16 28.50 295.504 25.16 28.12 31.30 38.6578
Rider in the Sky 38.56 25.38 27.54 28.85 36.11 32.37 303.095 26.15 27.65 30.92 29.5687
McKenzie River Drift 68.17 28.84 29.33 30.41 29.83 27.22 317.476 24.61 23.53 29.22 26.31101
Snuffy Dave Edward 33.43 25.96 38.75 31.78 37.01 30.28 317.637 26.48 31.63 32.55 29.76102
Laredo Lou 29.41 24.92 38.74 33.49 34.30 36.08 329.668 30.06 35.06 35.58 32.02115
Ace Hanlon 32.04 28.53 38.99 36.45 37.57 32.08 354.219 32.96 43.00 35.34 37.25143
Lightload 33.16 31.79 33.78 30.54 38.01 34.31 359.0410 32.46 34.50 45.96 44.53150
Johnny The Kid 31.13 35.54 33.94 47.70 39.93 46.67 391.9711 33.81 41.23 43.35 38.67170
River Rat Randy 29.45 94.33 24.67 74.92 40.92 26.70 410.7412 41.73 27.50 26.58 23.94188
Dead Lakes Walker 33.73 45.38 59.21 52.32 38.84 37.16 440.2913 48.20 40.63 47.43 37.39218
Connecticut Yankee 40.79 37.55 52.39 44.88 46.36 53.64 451.9814 39.93 45.06 47.05 44.33226
Cody Breaker 51.81 44.09 54.98 55.64 49.50 70.72 515.7315 41.68 45.89 57.71 43.71249
Jericho Jerry 75.04 60.10 84.53 57.77 59.88 66.61 614.8016 48.12 48.96 61.99 51.80269
Big Jim Hammond 64.71 50.39 70.36 83.76 95.69 67.69 720.5317 85.95 64.27 69.91 67.80279

Category: Ladies Senior
Annabelle Bransford 33.10 26.88 33.10 34.44 37.09 31.28 322.011 27.71 32.54 34.60 31.27109
Savannah Belle 40.29 31.25 33.44 36.60 44.98 33.74 353.722 32.60 33.15 36.42 31.25142
Sassy Teton Lady 31.59 34.96 36.47 31.94 49.26 39.16 357.763 30.33 35.87 33.58 34.60147
Ennah Tizzy 42.39 36.00 39.57 46.76 47.27 42.90 412.384 34.86 36.10 48.36 38.17189
Garnet Gal 31.58 55.56 52.38 35.37 41.66 41.63 413.285 35.06 33.05 42.05 44.94191
Doom's Darlin 35.05 32.99 36.78 39.14 57.16 40.42 418.436 35.66 35.64 56.55 49.04194
Quicksdraw Connie 44.31 34.85 39.88 37.00 41.37 37.82 420.097 61.60 49.08 31.99 42.19195
Union Belle 51.06 32.25 45.54 43.27 50.88 37.94 434.468 49.67 40.75 43.92 39.18210
Purdy Sharp 41.93 33.05 44.98 40.57 54.27 40.31 436.509 54.27 46.57 41.40 39.15214
Tac Hammer 43.31 28.83 45.16 38.07 56.02 77.95 449.0410 41.97 37.02 46.62 34.09225
Bandana Barb 69.13 47.03 44.88 77.49 160.00 50.41 653.4811 43.15 44.35 63.67 53.37274
Ledge Lady 53.09 29.61 31.47 36.97 45.95 160.00 987.09160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00

Category: Senior
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Fast Eddie 19.56 17.64 22.76 26.27 22.26 23.15 220.241 26.49 19.10 23.79 19.2214
South Buffalo Slim 22.07 25.31 27.10 22.31 26.07 25.04 239.342 20.24 25.06 24.12 22.0225
Bullhead Moody 23.73 23.61 29.12 25.27 28.58 25.65 261.653 21.39 33.45 25.47 25.3838
Red Cavanaugh 27.15 22.43 25.80 26.53 35.72 24.30 267.374 21.64 27.11 28.13 28.5643
Rock'n Rob 22.39 23.43 25.12 33.55 28.68 45.13 284.935 31.18 27.12 23.86 24.4762
Tornado Tony 25.45 25.07 25.55 26.69 33.72 33.24 288.496 30.89 31.08 31.10 25.7067
Desperado Dale 26.76 39.46 28.09 26.08 28.38 32.61 292.907 22.56 23.44 26.92 38.6072
Don Desperado 26.96 20.74 26.05 42.58 34.93 48.94 318.588 20.35 23.26 25.59 49.18103
Charlie Covington 29.86 21.90 33.48 50.91 29.61 36.17 325.059 30.81 31.13 31.63 29.55111
RJ Ricochet 28.03 26.46 42.45 35.25 33.45 37.80 343.3710 53.86 25.90 31.92 28.25129
Kid Harrison 41.41 32.84 34.40 34.25 38.16 41.42 351.4411 30.03 29.43 34.84 34.66137
Lake City Kid 41.79 46.57 46.28 49.06 62.40 47.38 474.0112 44.12 41.92 50.32 44.17236
Eufaula Rifleman 59.26 46.88 64.20 68.13 84.78 55.47 627.8513 61.07 78.03 60.22 49.81273
Shanandoah Bandit 150.00 150.00 150.00 31.30 40.55 29.96 830.60160.00 33.95 37.38 47.46

Category: Ladies Silver Senior
Kid Nama 39.91 23.00 38.03 26.79 30.97 42.08 331.441 27.26 28.09 32.67 42.64117
Two Step Net 39.80 29.89 31.12 33.51 49.83 32.55 372.292 48.95 33.06 33.61 39.97161
Buckskin Barb 38.74 50.82 33.95 35.68 53.12 32.39 401.483 30.67 52.43 34.40 39.28177

Category: Silver Senior
Shoulda Dun Gun 27.16 20.39 25.50 23.94 38.12 21.01 246.831 20.62 24.17 24.13 21.7931
Kid Romeo 30.77 23.39 30.31 30.13 31.28 24.19 277.442 26.30 25.36 28.81 26.9054
Bad Hombre 25.47 28.56 24.95 29.05 39.61 29.91 278.553 22.69 24.68 28.77 24.8657
Purly 27.52 19.83 28.31 27.22 43.70 37.10 285.284 23.14 28.64 24.21 25.6163
Vaquero Dan 26.08 25.36 32.48 29.09 31.31 32.05 297.855 25.94 30.82 34.16 30.5684
Ramblin Royce 30.49 27.04 29.19 31.49 39.16 39.63 320.566 30.56 29.31 31.95 31.74105
Roscoe R Ranger 42.02 40.62 29.32 32.08 29.32 29.59 321.757 36.82 25.49 30.80 25.69108
Colonel Dan 31.19 30.86 42.69 35.59 35.25 36.75 339.598 29.82 33.14 34.42 29.88128
Ridgeback Jack 31.12 36.24 42.29 29.97 38.44 33.48 345.279 35.16 35.96 32.35 30.26132
Outlaw Gun 29.68 30.13 35.08 37.07 35.27 48.33 358.5810 26.26 41.31 32.01 43.44149
Charlie Two Feather 32.97 33.03 36.76 40.88 42.72 49.29 378.6311 44.54 31.14 35.78 31.52164
Outlaw Ike 50.88 29.08 31.72 44.68 48.69 47.87 418.2912 38.11 44.07 40.78 42.41193
Yadkin Hawks 39.29 45.83 39.81 48.81 48.36 39.43 426.9513 47.55 40.08 40.76 37.03200
One I Mike 40.09 41.66 52.65 64.00 42.82 46.72 444.4414 31.49 49.72 36.78 38.51220
Tucker T. Fudpucker 65.61 47.49 45.95 39.88 55.77 46.23 532.3115 32.29 65.63 61.19 72.27253
Capt D 50.59 44.25 47.28 66.75 57.10 55.15 538.5416 58.32 54.96 54.46 49.68255
Silver Blade Tracker 45.85 42.44 51.63 48.71 52.17 74.86 539.5317 51.42 57.86 61.65 52.94256

Page 5



Category 
Standing ALIAS                    

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Time

Totals 
Time

1/9/2015

Match 
Final

Stage 7 
Time

Stage 8 
Time

Stage 9 
Time

Stage 10 
Time

Siege at St Augustine
2015 SASS FL State Championship

Final Results by Category Main Match

Swift Stoney 22.91 26.48 27.96 26.97 35.04 35.48 539.6518 30.57 282.78 29.08 22.38257
Bestwood Carver 64.49 41.34 106.13 65.97 77.24 71.47 623.1219 49.22 54.73 48.22 44.31272
Mowem Down Mike 64.26 52.43 46.31 109.61 131.02 52.48 750.9820 68.02 72.32 76.98 77.55280
Gus 73.14 69.22 75.83 74.35 76.34 160.00 1,158.88160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00

Category: B Western Ladies
Dixie Pistols 31.49 22.38 28.43 28.42 30.55 26.18 270.801 23.06 26.35 28.77 25.1747
Dodge City Dixie 30.82 31.27 30.54 26.89 33.57 26.48 295.732 27.88 30.52 31.73 26.0380
Loco Linda 40.92 28.84 41.81 32.98 44.01 32.26 345.443 26.88 32.85 34.47 30.42133
Pearly R MaTeeth 47.32 29.90 32.92 36.35 36.26 39.36 362.204 33.68 31.37 44.47 30.57155
Lady Rimfire 44.16 35.74 44.55 56.92 45.71 38.66 407.035 30.14 44.56 35.61 30.98181
Scarlett Darlin' 51.25 43.44 44.00 40.23 52.54 43.12 410.146 30.87 35.33 36.18 33.18187
Wyoming Schoolmar 34.63 34.13 36.29 43.71 44.52 55.73 434.067 52.01 41.86 50.10 41.08209
Miss Bo 48.92 35.27 42.36 38.53 45.68 56.32 438.058 35.51 51.91 49.13 34.42215
Fannie Kicker 40.12 42.90 63.61 52.40 46.64 56.60 475.369 44.99 41.53 48.61 37.96238

Category: B Western
Slick McClade 19.85 16.39 18.21 18.34 22.79 22.41 194.021 16.44 20.65 19.88 19.064
Blackhawk Henry 20.15 16.66 18.88 23.88 21.03 18.76 195.082 16.74 18.26 22.39 18.335
Copperhead Joe 19.81 17.73 25.61 19.63 26.10 26.17 233.403 17.28 25.38 25.08 30.6121
Knot Hardly Dunn 23.16 21.12 23.98 35.01 26.11 34.24 271.544 19.79 28.55 35.16 24.4248
Jeremiah Longknife 25.29 21.61 27.54 28.46 66.31 24.15 291.795 22.44 26.88 24.47 24.6470
Marshal Troop 44.13 24.24 28.26 36.40 33.32 34.86 351.646 35.21 26.44 60.48 28.30139
Jack Chauncey 38.95 29.80 39.94 32.54 37.18 44.17 351.787 35.05 29.07 34.50 30.58140
John Wesley Heartle 36.21 29.86 32.05 51.73 35.85 49.67 395.218 38.95 32.87 51.84 36.18174

Category: Senior Duelist
No Limit 38.41 24.65 32.42 29.73 35.53 30.21 308.731 26.19 33.14 30.59 27.8690
Texas Jack McCoy 34.11 24.58 29.52 32.32 30.53 50.21 310.922 23.18 28.24 31.96 26.2793
Pecos Pav 27.94 25.03 37.87 33.35 30.52 44.54 327.073 28.73 27.81 32.14 39.14113
Cowford Kid 38.46 34.69 41.67 43.03 46.02 68.08 470.064 39.29 50.12 56.98 51.72234

Category: Ladies F Cartridge
Witch Doctor 34.50 29.72 30.37 33.29 45.14 33.62 339.111 28.26 34.79 33.14 36.28127
Sammy Jo 45.63 38.26 60.95 43.69 54.95 47.29 460.342 42.77 37.99 46.63 42.18229
Kay Sadeeya 69.61 53.43 52.91 60.04 59.81 84.15 581.403 60.81 46.25 48.92 45.47263

Category: Frontier Cartridge
Aint Dunit 23.02 23.06 22.56 26.61 25.22 22.16 234.121 26.19 20.42 23.88 21.0023
Mean Gun Mark 23.64 21.23 32.72 28.87 28.01 25.40 249.272 20.69 21.80 24.47 22.4433
Pig Iron Lane 25.92 22.36 25.03 26.82 41.71 31.37 290.383 24.30 33.24 32.12 27.5169
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Krazy Kajun 27.48 23.22 39.40 30.13 33.70 28.42 302.434 26.56 34.15 27.54 31.8386
Navajo Kid 27.40 28.03 26.69 38.23 33.43 27.44 313.375 30.51 42.08 34.74 24.8297
Daybreaker 35.29 29.79 29.60 43.36 39.98 36.77 338.226 33.60 28.00 31.46 30.37125
Doc Kilpatrick 30.80 26.61 33.15 31.93 34.97 28.95 372.487 31.50 81.87 39.69 33.01162
Millside Mike 52.00 35.58 40.20 32.84 48.50 38.53 412.578 31.05 42.22 53.65 38.00190
General Lee Smokey 33.39 30.44 29.16 34.17 32.01 30.64 444.459 160.00 25.80 41.51 27.33221

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Confederate Colt 26.10 22.51 27.59 28.05 33.58 30.10 272.421 23.71 25.54 30.97 24.2750
Cheatin' Chamberlin 28.52 25.57 30.33 28.75 31.71 32.51 288.292 25.68 26.92 30.26 28.0466
Appalachian Alan 28.51 40.33 36.61 36.65 44.82 29.97 336.413 26.33 29.55 30.55 33.09122
Hollifer A Dollar 49.05 41.29 35.42 35.32 37.17 42.28 362.344 27.55 30.49 34.03 29.74156

Category: Frontiersman
Amarillo Rattler 37.72 44.15 51.08 43.08 49.43 36.35 403.371 31.67 35.35 38.60 35.94178
Doc J.H. Hucklebury 48.64 37.95 52.58 70.64 56.48 35.21 475.812 36.44 47.48 47.24 43.15239
Regulator Rude 40.42 34.81 70.05 69.12 49.15 52.44 492.253 33.57 49.98 49.08 43.63245
Major Miss A Lot 70.39 84.80 59.75 80.56 105.73 59.82 690.614 52.62 50.60 68.10 58.24277

Category: Classic Cowboy
Dutch Coroner 23.19 21.82 22.55 35.11 24.23 29.07 264.391 33.92 21.43 21.79 31.2841
Big Six Henderson 30.14 23.69 27.17 27.30 27.35 46.13 295.642 23.86 30.82 32.86 26.3279
Tom Payne 28.62 27.57 32.00 45.39 33.15 29.39 321.273 27.22 36.81 31.29 29.83107
Mt Zion Yellowboy 28.29 25.62 28.35 30.70 37.05 42.87 333.574 37.48 31.84 41.35 30.02118
Deadwood Woody 31.41 29.58 37.64 39.40 31.66 47.26 351.575 33.42 34.59 35.53 31.08138
Horrace E Rider 31.69 33.25 41.96 32.73 36.44 35.09 359.836 36.81 37.85 34.24 39.77151
Shadow Bay Johnny 43.75 34.99 49.12 45.90 47.75 40.34 593.437 160.00 75.71 42.92 52.95264

Category: Ladies Gunfighter
Bonfire 37.14 32.40 34.91 33.79 37.77 39.26 350.591 28.52 35.10 36.99 34.71135
Miss Weev 32.19 31.59 32.47 47.85 42.84 34.12 359.862 28.63 35.79 45.29 29.09152
Mean Mary 46.00 33.12 38.48 42.11 54.58 40.38 422.913 41.30 45.90 41.51 39.53197
Buckshot Baby 49.79 50.70 39.54 47.17 54.22 37.87 428.304 32.23 42.43 36.93 37.42201
Sidekick Chick 45.58 35.92 44.28 54.18 63.89 37.36 430.585 31.41 36.19 43.39 38.38203

Category: Gunfighter
Bo Dacious 27.65 29.99 28.17 30.57 41.45 25.12 311.661 33.29 38.71 28.52 28.1995
Will Killigan 32.20 27.25 29.12 35.70 35.97 33.68 334.872 37.99 28.37 34.86 39.73119
Chicken Scratch 41.32 25.41 30.94 49.29 41.33 32.33 364.943 26.80 41.53 34.88 41.11157
Macinaw 36.46 39.64 34.01 47.00 41.93 35.06 388.224 44.56 35.13 42.42 32.01168
Wild Otter 37.11 33.72 59.39 42.09 47.31 50.43 424.135 35.56 38.46 44.74 35.32198
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Doc in the Box 37.10 43.68 49.28 44.11 49.48 40.22 433.596 34.22 47.40 43.02 45.08206

Category: Senior Gunfighter
Deadly Sharpshooter 25.55 20.58 24.55 35.96 28.75 29.41 281.831 29.59 27.35 35.51 24.5860
Cypress Sam 24.62 23.49 30.06 31.92 31.98 27.20 298.362 23.88 39.70 40.89 24.6285
N.A. Custer 31.22 27.57 31.55 32.85 40.22 34.51 325.633 27.67 37.60 29.40 33.04112
Wyatt 35.69 26.91 30.24 35.54 42.48 31.16 328.274 37.34 29.93 31.20 27.78114
Medicine Bow 33.46 40.55 32.90 34.89 38.59 38.97 344.035 37.00 28.41 29.74 29.52131
Charlie Concho 33.16 32.33 34.43 41.32 38.99 40.34 364.956 41.15 34.64 36.66 31.93158
Reno Mustang 31.05 29.21 75.85 36.02 42.50 32.33 393.287 43.44 33.62 36.98 32.28173
Cody Witt 35.03 32.54 45.80 36.92 46.66 56.88 416.898 42.61 30.55 53.32 36.58192
Major Mishap 44.49 46.72 62.77 41.56 43.31 45.96 433.659 34.89 35.04 42.91 36.00207
Left Hand Dan 33.19 33.46 41.29 42.08 49.13 52.48 435.6410 46.19 37.58 44.26 55.98212
Georgia Slick 38.50 50.68 54.87 44.25 43.84 75.11 463.1911 34.93 43.29 46.14 31.58230
Hairless 32.90 28.21 40.73 347.39 45.79 41.68 705.6012 33.97 31.30 38.55 65.08278

Category: Ladies Duelist
Iron Maiden 28.65 26.80 28.76 28.85 33.53 31.71 307.771 28.85 30.87 36.10 33.6588
Mt Zion Gypsie 36.83 32.65 38.74 65.73 47.84 31.21 409.342 32.87 37.04 41.91 44.52183
Jersey Sue 40.93 36.43 48.87 55.57 44.70 44.21 440.133 38.48 37.40 48.39 45.15217
Dancin Duelist 50.59 49.68 62.50 45.26 58.71 52.83 502.554 41.92 46.77 49.21 45.08247

Category: Duelist
Potshot Parker 26.21 25.01 26.65 26.52 29.17 24.16 258.861 24.36 25.00 27.42 24.3635
Hawkeye Kid 28.62 26.15 30.82 34.69 47.67 29.57 310.262 25.06 26.60 32.55 28.5392
Sunflower Kid 33.44 27.16 33.21 31.74 38.66 32.88 335.443 38.21 30.93 36.96 32.25120
Tampa Flash 35.04 32.79 35.26 41.64 35.95 32.12 351.194 32.39 37.72 39.30 28.98136
Pale Ale Rider 37.66 30.09 28.88 33.35 40.98 35.50 361.985 37.87 26.52 43.26 47.87154
Major M.D. Driver 42.48 41.13 37.73 43.64 45.05 32.12 389.386 33.80 42.71 37.04 33.68169
Kingfish Dave 44.58 26.17 32.56 49.13 57.46 40.59 396.977 39.16 34.28 34.24 38.80175
Professor Cubby Be 37.00 32.71 41.25 38.03 44.69 37.71 405.568 38.18 45.24 44.22 46.53180

Category: Ladies 49'r
Shamrock Sadie 21.77 17.73 22.90 22.66 26.65 20.55 211.901 18.93 18.80 22.47 19.4411
Dynamite Deed 33.43 25.73 36.72 60.96 41.81 48.50 378.552 36.06 34.23 32.73 28.38163
Kanada Girl 26.82 36.78 42.01 37.98 45.15 66.87 400.053 33.96 27.91 50.50 32.07176
Starr Fire 36.46 36.37 45.03 35.86 51.40 63.15 429.424 38.06 38.23 46.49 38.37202
Morning Glory 48.65 33.36 41.66 43.49 46.61 48.48 454.365 39.39 45.14 43.99 63.59227
La Bella Dama Sans 57.40 47.89 52.13 57.45 64.06 63.80 527.636 48.47 40.92 50.38 45.13252
Missouri Ma'am 51.87 49.48 51.00 61.50 68.11 87.85 599.637 48.42 75.07 59.45 46.88266
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Totals 
Time

1/9/2015

Match 
Final

Stage 7 
Time

Stage 8 
Time

Stage 9 
Time

Stage 10 
Time

Siege at St Augustine
2015 SASS FL State Championship

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49'r
Cowboy Junky 21.56 16.95 19.26 20.85 25.58 24.12 204.891 18.15 18.07 21.58 18.778
Delta Glen 21.84 17.22 21.19 23.30 24.81 23.94 217.072 20.36 21.28 22.16 20.9713
Cumberland Drifter 22.91 18.57 21.86 22.23 24.55 25.87 222.393 20.14 20.67 21.71 23.8815
Angus McNasty 22.46 17.06 25.04 27.06 24.66 23.80 233.244 20.11 20.18 28.79 24.0820
Kid Ray 32.22 23.01 23.78 23.62 25.00 21.15 237.145 20.14 21.66 24.89 21.6724
Sagebrush Kid 27.91 21.13 22.92 25.59 26.14 29.57 243.126 19.81 22.21 23.98 23.8628
Dusty Darryl 26.87 30.22 21.90 26.94 28.38 22.42 249.177 19.56 22.32 28.45 22.1132
WarrDogg 27.37 22.88 25.67 23.81 24.00 30.31 252.428 18.61 27.25 22.19 30.3334
Cypress Sun 23.42 21.64 35.34 29.84 28.56 24.55 260.449 21.07 26.43 25.66 23.9336
Rowdy Bishop 25.37 34.24 27.12 25.80 26.59 24.35 260.5910 25.78 22.50 25.80 23.0437
River Banks 29.52 15.89 20.65 42.62 28.65 39.77 268.7511 20.55 20.23 27.99 22.8844
Deadeye Poncho 22.83 21.65 27.40 30.22 32.58 30.66 270.3112 23.54 29.01 28.24 24.1846
Pappy Lafitte 42.08 24.44 33.68 27.50 25.51 31.04 280.6513 20.50 24.22 26.09 25.5959
Big Whiskey 24.51 17.89 22.09 23.36 28.08 31.92 282.0514 28.68 51.75 26.43 27.3461
Doc Bard Parker 27.14 26.09 26.58 35.09 29.10 32.98 287.6415 26.64 26.00 33.07 24.9565
Most Wanted 29.19 46.98 26.25 22.17 33.77 27.34 295.0016 25.29 23.87 22.70 37.4476
Jeff Shelleen 22.13 19.45 26.52 26.25 30.43 31.78 307.9417 23.81 73.45 33.84 20.2889
Dungannon Gunner 32.14 24.63 30.57 41.22 40.91 38.08 337.6818 28.15 28.12 39.96 33.90124
Hattori Hanzo 34.70 27.45 39.45 39.48 36.12 34.90 338.6719 28.67 30.51 34.23 33.16126
Capt Wild Willy McD 26.16 24.15 32.26 62.30 45.72 44.30 381.5920 33.22 30.00 54.81 28.67166
Little Dead Drewzter 38.95 34.60 47.09 38.03 43.28 37.14 392.1521 34.95 36.23 49.25 32.63171
Misfire Mordecal 40.18 39.18 37.37 37.08 44.70 43.15 409.7922 33.75 53.69 45.12 35.57184
Tin Star John 30.21 22.39 30.00 27.78 32.40 82.50 425.2623 45.01 74.63 36.45 43.89199
Tazzmainian Kid 26.32 25.81 48.16 42.60 31.31 160.00 448.7324 30.69 29.36 31.38 23.10224
Deputy Spencer Haw 52.46 48.84 49.23 37.12 56.64 57.34 474.8225 38.30 42.57 40.39 51.93237
Hogtown Huckleberr 35.42 33.35 39.10 38.33 38.83 40.44 481.4526 31.51 39.73 150.00 34.74240
Kid Whiskey 77.62 49.87 65.23 40.70 160.00 48.26 603.4427 39.29 30.94 46.60 44.93267
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Siege at St Augustine
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Saturday, January 10, 2015

2015 SASS FL State Championship

Aint Dunit
Alabama Coot Gibson
Amarillo Rattler
Annabelle Bransford
Cardboard Cowboy
Cheatin' Chamberlin
Confederate Colt
Cowboy Junky
Cumberland Drifter
Deadeye Poncho
Delta Glen
Doc Bard Parker
Doc in the Box
Dominator
Ennah Tizzy
Fowl Lady
Gypsy Rider
Harman Hammer
Hattori Hanzo
Hawkeye Gin
Jack Chauncey
James Samuel Pike
Johnny Max
Kearney Kid
Kid Romeo
Lake City Kid
Larry Earp
Little Dead Drewzter
May Eye Rider
Mean Gun Mark
Miss Em Pineywoods
Moog
Pard Pickett
Phantom Rider
Poinciana Pete
Potshot Parker



Siege at St Augustine
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Saturday, January 10, 2015

2015 SASS FL State Championship

Prestidigitato
rRed Cavanaugh
Sage Chick
Sagebrush Kid
Sammy Jo
Sassy Teton Lady
Shamrock Sadie
Slick McClade
Smiley Jim Rich
South Buffalo Slim
Sunflower Kid
Wabash Valley Slim
Wild Otter

49Total clean shooters:



Siege at St Augustine
Shoot Date: 1/9/2015

Match 
Final

ALIAS                                    Category Stage 1 
Time 

Stage 2 
Time  

Stage 3 
Time  

Stage 4 
Time  

Final 
Time

2015 SASS FL State Championship
Match Final Overall Results Wild Bunch

Final

Shamrock Sadie LM 28.68 29.49 33.21 34.27 125.651 1
South Buffalo Slim M 36.34 25.80 33.21 35.71 131.062 1
Knot Hardly Dunn M 37.89 30.98 33.93 33.81 136.613 2
Cardboard Cowboy T 48.62 21.81 36.37 31.02 137.824 1
Bo Dacious M 29.62 34.67 38.34 38.29 140.925 3
Wabash Valley Slim M 37.65 26.36 31.66 46.48 142.156 4
Kid Ray M 47.65 24.62 31.61 39.12 143.007 5
Navajo Kid T 29.21 35.47 38.03 44.62 147.338 2
River Rat Randy M 34.94 34.28 47.41 39.48 156.119 6
Deadly Sharpshooter M 51.82 26.53 35.83 43.73 157.9110 7
Cypress Sam T 35.17 37.19 51.56 41.07 164.9911 3
Macinaw T 44.14 36.51 39.93 46.80 167.3812 4
Sassy Teton Lady LM 43.57 31.19 45.57 48.30 168.6313 2
Deadwood Woody M 65.97 30.63 33.98 41.83 172.4114 8
Hairless M 52.64 33.11 43.42 45.93 175.1015 9
Sue Render LM 35.38 55.74 34.49 50.02 175.6316 3
Hollifer A Dollar M 52.56 41.11 41.30 42.57 177.5417 10
Sunflower Kid M 40.48 64.64 44.19 45.20 194.5118 11
Poinciana Pete T 40.04 46.15 58.33 53.03 197.5519 5
Deputy Spencer Hawk M 47.28 60.65 38.34 51.66 197.9320 12
Major M.D. Driver M 48.38 43.50 58.28 50.87 201.0321 13
Will Killigan T 51.82 37.05 53.88 70.13 212.8822 6
Angus McNasty M 42.58 49.61 68.08 55.91 216.1823 14
Pineywoods Jim T 49.77 33.97 78.12 54.83 216.6924 7
Major Mishap T 63.70 48.12 57.93 50.56 220.3125 8
Krazy Kajun M 41.85 52.02 56.48 70.24 220.5926 15
Hogtown Huckleberry M 73.97 39.20 55.40 52.51 221.0827 16
Tampa Flash T 65.87 44.90 37.23 75.85 223.8528 9
Cody Witt M 77.49 48.87 48.23 50.35 224.9429 17
Chicken Scratch M 58.35 76.03 47.11 49.26 230.7530 18
Medicine Bow T 61.04 36.32 78.29 67.21 242.8631 10
Slowpoke Steve T 63.23 73.17 58.19 59.28 253.8732 11
Pale Ale Rider T 89.07 57.60 60.02 50.36 257.0533 12
Big Bore John M 47.35 66.58 75.32 71.13 260.3834 19
Foxy Filly LT 86.75 52.71 73.52 57.38 270.3635 1
Brock Rock Hammer Edwards M 68.65 65.26 76.34 68.50 278.7536 20
Sheriff Charlie T 80.96 46.81 70.50 89.60 287.8737 13
Cassalong Hopidy M 109.32 63.18 72.58 50.04 295.1238 21
Snuffy Dave Edwards M 49.57 205.00 45.71 52.06 352.3439 22
Don Desperado M 37.69 205.00 52.54 57.66 352.8940 23
Beaver Creek Boy T 130.93 46.53 60.84 205.00 443.3041 14
Beau Mustang M 190.00 41.19 210.00 72.46 513.65
Shanandoah Bandit M 190.00 205.00 210.00 205.00 810.00
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